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Kentucky Industry Partnerships Grants Summary – Rounds 1, 2 & 3 
 January 4, 2013 

 

         

#  Title of Proposal  When 
Awarded 

Local WIB/Fiscal 
Agent 

Applicant Type  Targeted Industry 
 Sector/Industry 

Applicant Name/Contact 
Project Manager 
 

Award 
Amount 

1  Northern Kentucky Industrial Park  Association 
(NKIPA) (Florence – Northern)  

Round 1 
12/2011 

Northern   Business 
Consortia/Association 

 Advanced  Manufacturing 
 

Contact: Rick Jordon, 859‐962‐5601 
Rick.jordon@lsi‐industries.com 
IP Project Manager:  Janice Urbanik, 
513‐673‐6186; 
Janice@cincinnatiworkforce.org  

$65,000 

2  Northwest Kentucky Training Consortium (NKTC) 
Strengthening Partnerships and Sustainability 
(Henderson ‐Henderson Community College‐
Regional) 

Round 1 
12/2011 

Green River  Regional Training 
Consortium‐
Economic 
Development 
Provider 

Advanced Manufacturing  Contact: Khris Williams, 
270‐831‐9626; 
khris.williams@kctcs.edu  
IP Project Manager:  Ellen Redding, 
270‐826‐7505; 
Ellen@northwestky.com 
mailto:Pam.wilson@kctcs.edu 

$59,622 

3  Partnering Healthcare Initiative for Tomorrow 
(Lexington ‐ Bluegrass) 

Round 1 
12/2011 

Bluegrass 
 

WIB  Healthcare 
 

Contact: Jennifer Compton, 859‐269‐
8021; jcompton@bgadd.org 
IP Project Manager: Marisa Aull, 
859‐269‐8021; maull@bgadd.org   

$65,000 

4  Bluegrass Advanced Manufacturing Partnership 
(BAMP): Manufacturing Development 
Collaborative (MDC) (Lexington – Bluegrass) 

Round 2 
8/2012 

Bluegrass  WIB  Advanced Manufacturing  Contact:  Erica Lupson, 859‐269‐8021, 
ext. 307; elupson@bgadd.org 
IP Project Manager: TBD 

$65,000 

5  Daviess‐Hancock Industry Partnership Grant 
(Owensboro‐Regional‐Green River) 

Round 2 
8/2012 

Green River  Greater Owensboro 
Economic Develop 
Corp. 

Advanced Manufacturing  Contact: Nicholas Brake, 270‐926‐
4339; nbrake@owensboro.com 
IP Project Manager: Helen Mountjoy, 
270‐926‐4339; 
Helen.mountjoy@gmail.com 

$62,916 

6  KEWDC Industry Partnership Grant (Kentucky 
Energy Workforce Development Consortium) 
(Louisville – Northern ‐ Regional) 

Round 2 
8/2012 

Northern  Business Consortia  Energy/Electric Utility  Contact:  Betsy Livesay, 502‐627‐3600; 
betsy.livesay@lge‐ku.com 
IP Project Manager:  Bernadette 
Toebbe, 513‐287‐3628; 
Bernadette.toebbe@duke‐energy.com  

$65,000 

Round 1     Total # of grants awarded Round 1‐ Three (3) 
12/2011     Total amount awarded Round 1 ‐ $189,622 
Round 2     Total # of grants awarded Round 2– Five (5) 
8/2012       Total amount awarded Round 2 ‐ $322,886 
Round 3     Total # of grants awarded Round 3 (Quick Start) – Two (2) 
1/2013       Total amount awarded Round 3 ‐ $50,000             
TOTAL        Rounds 1, 2 & 3 ‐ Total number of grants awarded – 10 
                                                    Total grant amount awarded ‐ $562,508 
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7  Kentucky Highlands SET (Stronger Economy 
Together) Partners (Richmond‐Regional‐EKCEP) 

Round 2 
8/2012 

EKCEP  Regional Volunteer 
Association 

Healthcare/Healthcare IT  Contact:  Ian Mooers, 859‐622‐2334; 
ian.mooers@eku.edu 
IP Project Manager:  Same 

$64,970 

8  Talent & Evaluation – Advanced Manufacturing 
Partnership of Warren County (Bowling Green – 
Barren River) 

Round 2 
8/2012 

Barren River  Economic 
Development 
/Chamber of 
Commerce 

Advanced Manufacturing  Contact:  Ron Bunch, 270‐781‐3200; 
ron@bgchamber.com  
Project Lead: TBD 

$65,000 

9  EKCEP – EKCEP Sector Strategy Solutions: 
Construction/Skilled Trades ( LWIB‐ Industry 
Partnership Quick Start Grant) 

Round 3 
1/2013 

EKCEP  LWIB ‐ Quick Start 
Grant 

Construction/Skilled Trades  LWIB Contact:  Jeff Whitehead, 606‐
436‐5751, jwhitehead@ekcep.org 

$25,000 

10  Northern  KY – NKIP High School Advanced 
Manufacturing Ambassador Pilot Test – Kenton 
County School System (LWIB‐ Industry Partnership 
Quick Start Grant) 

Round 3 
1/2013 

Northern  LWIB ‐  Quick Start 
Grant 

Advanced Manufacturing  LWIB Contact:  Barbara Stewart, 859‐
283‐8173, 
barbara.stewart@nkadd.org 
Project Contact:  Rick Jordan, 859‐962‐
5601, rick.jordan@lsi‐industries.com  

$25,000 

 


